BIPOLAR LSI PRODUCTS
CMOS GATE ARRAYS (M-Series) SCC0330-M, SCC0450-M
SCC0700-M, SCCHOO-M
FEATURES
• Customer programmable LSI
• 330 to 1100 gate complexity
• Mature silicon gate technology with local oxidation
• Library of 60 pre-designed, fully characterized

process to ensure accurate implementation of customer logic
(see Figure 14 for typical process flow).
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contact Local Sales Representative
a. SCC0700 CMOS Gate Array
SCC0330 SCC0450 SCC0700 SCC1100
Gate equivalents (2 input) 330 448 704 1116
Unit cells 165 224 352 558
Rows 11 14 16 18
Unit cells per row 15 16 22 31
Pins (m ax) 40 28 40 68
I/O stages (m ax) 38 26 38 66
I/O options
3 state I/O (max ) 34 26 38 66
Direct or inverted inputs (max ) 38 26 38 66
Drivers (max ) 38 14 22 66
Buffers (max ) 34 12 16 66
Schmitt Triggers (m ax) 34 8 10 66
Pin pull-up/pull down resistors (max ) 34 26 34 66
c. Product Matrix
Figure 1. Internal Configuration and Functional Characteristics of M-Series CMOS Gate Arrays
9-16 Signetics
BIPOLAR LSI PRODUCTS
CM OS GATE ARRAYS (M-Series) SCC0330-M, SCC0450-M
SCC0700-M, SCCHOO-M
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS Limiting values in accordance with the Absolute Maximum System (IEC 134)
Supply voltage range V DD -0 .5  to + 18V
Voltage on any input when pin pull up/down resistors are:
Used

ficient use of a gate array.
Figure 14. Development Flow
PACKAGING INFORMATION AND PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DIL: PLASTIC • CHIP CARRIER : PLASTIC A  (TYPE A)
CERAMIC O CERAMIC A (TYPEC)
PART TYPE SCC0330 SCC0450 SCC0700 SCC1100 CMOS GATE ARRAY PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
PINS: 16 O O
18 •  o •  o
• • SCC 0700 IV/I S
22 •  o •  o • SEMI-CUSTOM
24 •  o •  o •  o PRODUCT IDENTIFIER-------- 1 1-----TEMPERATURE RANGE
28 •  o •  o • •  O S= -  40°C to + 85°C
40 •  o •  o •  o PROCESS IDENTIFIER------------- E = -  55°C to +125°C
44 A A A C = CMOS
48 o BASIC PART NUMBER------------------------ ------------- PERFORMANCE VARIATION
50 • 0330 M = Medium Speed Performance
64 o 0450 H = High Speed Performance
0700
68 ▲ A 1100
9-24 Signetics
BIPOLAR LSI PRODUCTS
CM OS GATE ARRAYS (M-Series) SCC0330-M, SCC0450-M
SCC0700-M, SCC1100-M
GATE COUNT FOR HE400B FAMILY
A gate count is given below of 98 different devices that are
described in the HE4000B CMOS Family Databook.
Only the gates to be implemented in the array area are
given.
The connections to the ‘outside world’ are via the inputs or
outputs located in the periphery area (among the bonding
pads).
Preliminary list (use for indication only)
TYPE
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF EQUIV.
GATES
TYPE
NUMBER
NUMBER
OF EQUIV.
GATES
HEF4000B 4 HEF4502B 6
HEF4001UB 4 HEF4508B 12
HEF4002B 4 HEF4510B 82
HEF4006B 76 HEF4511B 49
HEF4007B ▲ HEF4512B 26
HEF4008B 45 HEF4514B 60
HEF4011UB 4 HEF4515B 60
HEF4012B 4 HEF4516B 82
HEF4013B 14 HEF4517B 552
HEF4014B 57 HEF4518B 58
HEF4015B 41 HEF4519B 27
HEF4017B 38 HEF4520B 54
HEF4018B 57 HEF4521B* 128
HEF4019B 8 HEF4522B 62
HEF4020B 70 HEF4526B 62
HEF4021B 73 HEF4527B 60
HEF4022B 31 HEF4528B —
HEF4023B 6 HEF4531B 36
HEF4024B 35 HEF4532B 24
HEF4025B 6 HEF4534B —
HEF4027B 22 HEF4539B 24
HEF4028B 23 HEF4541B** 100
HEF4029B 75 HEF4543B 65
HEF4030B 12 HEF4555B 16
HEF4031B 277 HEF4556B 16
HEF4035B 46 HEF4557B 360
HEF4040B 61 HEF4585B 40
HEF4041B ▲ HEF4724B 52
HEF4042B 11 HEF4731B; V 1064
HEF4043B 8 HEF4737B; V —
HEF4044B 8 HEF40097B A